

| No. | Name of indicator | Testing method | Norm according to TU 2214-005- 46693089-2014 | Actual value |
|-----|---|--|--|--------------|
| 1 | Granulometric composition | Item 5.5, TU 2214-005- 46693089-2014 | | |
| | 1.1 Mass fraction of the main fraction particles on the screen with the cell size of 2.5 mm, %, not less than | Item 5.5, TU 2214-005- 46693089-2014 | 90 | 99 |
| | 1.2 Mass fraction of particles passed through the screen with the cell size of 2.5 mm, %, not more than | Item 5.5, TU 2214-005- 46693089-2014 | 10 | 1 |
| 2 | Loss of mass on drying, %, not more than | Item 5.8, TU 2214-005- 46693089-2014 | 1.5 | 0.6 |
| 3 | Mass fraction of residual monomer (styrene), %, not more than | GOST 15820 | 0.10 | 0.03 |
| 4 | Relative viscosity, not less than | Item 5.7, TU 2214-005- 46693089-2014 | 1.7 | 1.9 |
| 5 | Combustibility (time of the polystyrene foam self-burning), s, not more than | Item 5.9, TU 2214-005- 46693089-2014 | 4 | 4 |
| 6 | Mass fraction of pore-forming agent, %, not less than | Item 5.10, TU 2214-005- 46693089-2014 | 3.5 | 4.3 |
| 7 | Apparent density, kg/m ³ | GOST 409 | 9-16 | 15 |

Conclusion:

Expandable polystyrene PSV-SV-NM-1-2,5 complies with the requirements:

- TU 2214-005-46693089-2014 with amendments 1-4 "Expandable Polystyrene PSV-SV-NM-R-O. Specifications"

Additional information: - the composition of the expandable polystyrene includes antipyren (hexabromocyclododecane);

- transportation and storage: as per Item 6, TU 2214-005-46693089-2014 with amendments 1-4.
- warranty period of storage: 5 months from the date of manufacture or from the date of testing.
- Safety Data Sheet No. 46693089.20.64126. Valid until September 30, 2025

Container "Polypropylene Bags with Polyethylene Liner

(03) (30 kg)"

Number of containers: 100 pcs.

Stamp here

Operator of the Section of Raw Material Preparation and Issue of Intermediates and Products, 4th Category_

Certificate issue date:

E.V. Shishelova (Power of Attorney No. A3П-181/21 dated April 6, 2021)

Seal:

Angarsk Polymer Plant Joint Stock Company

Stamp:

Accepted for shipment by the Logistics Support Division of RN-TRANS JSC

FOR PRODUCT CERTIFICATES

October 10, 2021